BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
REFERENCE
COIN COLLECTORS
235-,236-, AND 1235-TYPE
SECTION 506-310-101
Issue 1, November 1970
AT&TCo Standard
Fig. 1-235G Coin Collector Fig. 2-1235G Coin Collector
CONTENTS
1. GENERAL
2. IDENTIFICATION
A. 235G and 1235G
Ordering Guide
Design Features
PAGE
2
3
3
3
5
CONTENTS
B. 236G
Ordering Guide
Design Features
Optional Ringer
3. INSTALLATION
PAGE
6
6
6
7
8
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 506-310-101
9
9
10
16
15
PAGE
12
CONTENTS
Handset
Dial and Housng Assembly
Baffle and Hinge Assembly 15
Coin Twister Assembly 14
Wiring
D. Housing Assembly (235G and 1235G)
16
Ringer 16
Return Chute Assembly 16
Coin Relay 18
Coin Return Assembly 18
Coin Hopper 18
E. 236G Coin Collector 18
A. Range Data 12
C. Door and Liner Assembly (235G and
1235G) .... 12
B. Operate Values of Coin Relays 12
4. MAINTENANCE 12
1. GENERAL
• 506-322-100
1.01 Information in this section was formerly
8 contained in the following sections which are
hereby canceled:
• 506-321-100
Gong Signal and Chute Assembly 14
1.03 The 236G (MD) coin collector (Fig. 3) is a
11 modified 200-type coin collector, having the
10
1.02 The 235G(MD) and 1235G(MD) coin collectors
10 (Fig. 1 and 2) are stainless steel, multislot,
panel phones. They are similar except the 235G
10 has a rotary dial; the 1235G has a 10-button
TOUCH-TONE® dial.
8
8
8
PAGE
8
IOH-44
LOCK
Fig. 3-236G Coin Collector
IA COIN
COLLEC TOR DOOR
6C-3 OR 6M-3
DIAL
CONTENTS
A. 235G and 1235G
Location
Application

2. IDENTIFICATION
A. 235G and 1235G
Ordering Guide
• Collector, Coin, 235G-67A
• Collector, Coin, 1235G-67A
2.01 Replaceable Components for 235G (Fig.
5)
• P-44E392 door and housing assembly,
consisting of:
P-27E804 door and liner assembly
P-27E855 housing assembly
4A-67 cash compartment door
• P-84D152 rotary dial and housing assembly,
consisting of:
8M-52dial
1/32
~
~4-5/8
P-87B052 number plate assembly
• P-44E390 coin twister frame assembly
NOTES:
I. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN INCHES.
2. THE SWITCHHOOK AND HANDSET EXTEND 2-3/4 INCHES
IN FRONT OF THE FACEPLATE.
TPA 519423
Fig. 4-Rear View af 235G or 1235G Showing
Dimensions
1.05 Overall dimensions of the 236G are:
• Width-9"13/64 inches
• Height-18-21/64 inches
• Depth-6-23/32 inches
1.06 This section does not include information on
Dial Tone First service.
• P-27E847 coin twister (top section)
• G3-52 handset
• C4A ringer
• 4010B network
• P-20A125 gong signal and chute assembly
• P-llE964 coin relay and hopper assembly
• P-27E835 return chute assembly
• P-15E491 coin return assembly
• ID coin receptacle rail
2.02 Replaceable Components for 1235G (Fig.
5)
Page 3
SECTION 506-310.101
P-44 E390
COlN T\"II ST ER
FRAME ASSEMBLY
BAFFL E
€I HING E
ASSE MBLY
P -2 0A125
GONG SIGNAL
AND CHUT E
ASSEM BLY
Fig. 5-235G or 1235G Coin Collectors-lnterior View
• P-44E391 door and housing assembly,
consisting of:
P-27E803 door and liner assembly
P-27E855 housing assembly
4A-67 cash compartment door
• P-27E820 TOUCH-TONE dial and housing
assembly consisting of:
25E3 dial
Page 4
All other components same as for 235G
2.03 Associated Apparatus for 235G or 1235G
(order separately)
• IB coin receptacle
• ID or IE coin receptacle cover
• 29A lock (door and liner assembly)"
• 14- or 30-type lock (cash compartment)"

SECTION 506-310-101
B. 236G
Ordering Guide
• Collector, Coin 236G-3, 236G-44, 236G-51,
or 236G-60
2.10 Replaceable Components Fig. 3, 9, 10,
and 11)
lA backplate
, The last two digits specify color suffix code used
(-03 black, -51 green, or -60 light beige).
" The 6C-3 dial is used with a black coin collector.
The 6M-3 dial is used with a green or light beige
coin collector.
2.11 Associated Apparatus (order separately)
• P-89E500' lower housing unit assembly,
consisting of: • 61R filter
P-llE964 coin relay-hopper assembly • lA type coin collector door
P-14E438 return chute assembly • IB coin receptacle
P-15EOll bucket assembly • ID coin receptacle cover
P-89E400' lower housing and base assembly • P-372083 alarm switch assembly
• P-89EOOO'upper housing assembly, consisting • 257A alarm switch assembly
of:
• 14D or 30A lock and keys'
P-20A125 gong signal and chute assembly
• 8B-44 card holder
6C-3 or 6M-3 dial"
• 227A alarm switch assembly
P-29E299 terminal plate assembly
• KS-19277 lock'
P-28E806 network and bracket assembly
P-29E302 connector assembly
P-I2A674plunger and P-16A760 hinge assembly
10H-44 lock (key not furnished)
452B capacitor
• P-89EI00' backplate assembly, consisting of:
P-81R700' backplate
P-29E307 ringer assembly
P-16A741 switchhook arm assembly
P-29E182 switchhook spring assembly
P-12E855 switchhook assembly
P-44E616 bracket and connector assembly
G3R handset
Page 6
, Order must specify authorized recipient to whom
keys are to be sent.
Design Features
2.12 The 236G coin collector is equipped with a
jack and plug for electrically connecting the
upper and lower housings.
2.13 The upper housing is secured by a 10H-44
lock plus a KS-19277 lock. The lA coin
collector door is secured by a 14D or 30A lock.
2.14 The lA backplate, has provisions for four
security studs.
2.15 The coin collector is equipped with a pull
bucket type coin return chute and a coin
release pushbutton and is designed to accept U.S